Commodity Code Value

Commodity Code Description

0110010
0110020
0110030
0110210
0130030
0130040
0130050
0130060
0130070
0130550
0131210
0131240
0210040
0270020
0270030
0270040
0270050
0270290
0370010
0370060
0370070
0370080
0430000
0430110
0430130
0430400
0431040
0431090
0431120
0510000
0530020
0530030
0530810
0531270
0531280
0610430
0630010
0630180
0630250
0630310
0630600
0630610
0630980
0631250
0631260
0750000

Athletic Equipment

Athletic Officials

Athletics Uniforms Apparel & Accessories
Game Equipment

Athletic Game Guarantees

Athletic Recruiting

Athletic Training & Medical Supplies
Athletics Facilities Rental

Athletics Ticketing Services

Fitness Equipment

Sports Equipment, Supplies and Accessories
Trainers

Audio Visual Supplies

Audio Video Consulting Services
Audio Video Installation

Audio Video Repair

Audio Visual Equipment/Components
Speakers & Amplifiers

Accounting & Auditing
Banking and investment

Financial services

International trade services, including customs, export, and import
Advertising Services

Banner/Display Advertising

Billboard Advertising

Digital Advertising

Print Advertising

Promotional Printing

Radio advertising

Animal feed

Animal containment and habitats
Animal equipment and supplies

Live animals

Vet Pharmaceutica

Veterinary

Public Transit System

Air Travel

Boat/Marine charter travel

Car Ride Service

Chartered Bus travel

Ground Transportation

Hotels and lodging and meeting facilities
Passenger transport

Travel Agencies

Vehicle Rental

All Terrain Vehicles & Golf Carts




0750020 Bicycles

0750030 Automobile

0750040 Automotive Maintenance & Repair Services
0750050 Automotive Parts

0750060 Automotive specialty tools
0750070 Aerospace systems and Aircraft
0750080 Boat Maintenance & Repair
0750090 Boats

0750300 Railway equipment

0750310 Industrial equipment

0750320 Industrial Production and Manufacturing Services
0750410 Light trucks or Sport Utility Vehicle
0750500 Police or safety vehicles

0750690 Vehicle Fuel

0750700 Vehicles Maintenance & Services
0810050 Awards & Recognition

0810060 Background Checks

0810530 Training & Certification Materials
0830460 Educational & Training Services
0830470 Educational & Training -Tuition
0830510 Employee Recruitment

0830620 Human resources consulting
0831220 Temporary Help

0990070 Intellectual Property Licenses
0990080 Legal Services

0990110 Real estate services

1030120 Beds

1030580 Furniture and Furnishings
1030960 Office Furniture

1031150 Residential Furniture

1130080 Autoclave accessories

1130090 Autoclaves & sterilizers

1130100 Balances & Scales

1130290 Centrifuge Tubes & Accessories
1130300 Centrifuges

1130330 Chromatography Equipment
1130540 Fishing and aquaculture equipment
1130570 Freezers

1130680 Laboratory Equipment

1130690 Agriculture equipment

1130710 Laboratory Refrigerators

1130850 Mass Spectrometry

1130900 Microscopes

1131200 Spectroscopy

1210490 Thermometers

1230140 Biochemical Compounds, Kits, Compounds, and Supplies
1230160 Blood / Plasma / Serums




1230170
1230240
1230260
1230270
1230320
1230340
1230450
1230730
1230790
1230800
1230820
1230910
1231020
1231130
1231160
1288810
1330150
1330230
1330530
1330670
1330690
1330700
1330720
1370200
1430220
1430560
1430970
1431050
1431070
1431110
1431140
1431170
1431190
1530500
1530590
1530830
1530840
1531100
1531180
1650200
1650440
1650620
1650680
1650740
1750110
1750140
1750210

Blood Collection Tubes

Cadavers

Carbon Dioxide (CO2)

Cell Tissues & Products

Chemicals including Bio Chemicals, Reagents, and Gas Materials
Chromatography Supplies

Dry Ice

Laboratory Supplies

Life Science Products

Liquid Nitrogen (LN2)

Live plants

Mineral and Textile Materials

Pipettes

Radiochemicals - Radioactive Sources
Seeds and bulbs and seedlings and cuttings
Controlled Subtances

Biomedical Waste

Cabinets & Lab Storage
Fisheries and aquaculture services

Lab Safety Cabinets

Laboratory Equipment Maintenance & Repair
Laboratory Furniture and Accessories
Laboratory Relocation & Related Services
Laboratory Services

Brochure, Invitation, & Card Printing
Forms/Envelopes/Printed Supplies

Offset Printing

Print on Demand

Printed media

Published Products

Reproduction Services

Signage and accessories

Specialty Apparel and Promotional Items
Email Marketing

Graphic design services

Market Research

Marketing & Media Communications
Public relations and professional communications services
Social Media Marketing

Electricity

Natural Gas

Sewer & Water

Utilities

Water Service

Building and Facility Maintenance and Repair Services
Cleaning & Janitorial Services

Elevator Maintenance




1750230
1750270
1750330
1750370
1750450
1750470
1750710
1750720
1850070
1850120
1850150
1850160
1850170
1850180
1850240
1850260
1850280
1850290
1850300
1850320
1850330
1850340
1850350
1850360
1850420
1850460
1850480
1850490
1850510
1850660
1850670
1850730
1850750
1950100
1950110
1950130
1950170
1950190
1950220
1950250
1950310
1950520
1950530
2010010
2010070
2010090
2010100

Facilities Maintenance & Repair Services

Grounds Maintenance

Industrial Cleaning Services

Landscaping services

Paving Services

Pest Control serves

Venue & Field Preparation Equipment

Waste

Batteries and Power Supplies

Carpeting

Cleaning & Janitorial Supplies

Concrete and cement and plaster

Blinds, Shades, and Window Treatments

Doors and windows and glass

Fertilizers and plant nutrients and herbicides

Fuels and Fuel Additives and Lubricants and Anti corrosive Materials -
Grounds Maintenance Supplies

Hand tools

Wood and other forestry products

HVAC Supplies

Roofing Supplies

Insulation

Interior finishing materials

Lamps and lightbulbs and lamp components
Lighting Fixtures and Accessories

Pest control products

Plumbing fixtures

Plumbing Supplies

Portable Structure Building Components

Tools and General Machinery -
Uniforms - Employee

Water Purification or treatment

Water Treatment Chemicals

Building and Construction Machinery and Accessories
Building and Construction Supplies

Cleaning & Janitorial Equipment

Distribution and Conditioning Systems and Equipment and Components
Electrical equipment and components and supplies
Environmental Services Equipment

Fire protection equipment and supplies

HVAC Equipment

Power Generation and Distribution Machinery and Accessories
Tanks and cylinders

Art & Crafts Equipment & Accessories & Supplies
Bedclothes, table and kitchen linen, and towels
Breakroom Supplies

Calculators, Clocks, Timers, and Stopwatches




2010130
2010200
2010220
2010230
2010240
2010270
2010280
2010290
2010300
2010310
2010320
2010330
2010350
2010360
2010380
2010400
2010410
2010500
2010510
2010520
2030410
2150430
2150530
2210200
2210320
2210330
2350010
2350011
2470070
2550020
2550300
2550630
2670260
2670270
2670280
2670340
2670350
2710080
2710090
2710110
2710180
2710190
2710330
2710460
2710550
2790010
2810140

Electronics and Supplies

Small Goods

Garden Equipment and Tools
Glassware / Plasticware

Gloves

Kitchen Appliances
Kitchenware and kitchen supplies
Labels / Tapes / Tags

Packaging and Mail Supplies
Luggage

Clothing

Shoes

Office and desk accessories

Office supplies

Paper Products and Supplies
Personal Care Products
Personal Care Services

Timepieces and Jewelry and Gemstone Products -
Toner/Ink

Toys and games

Camera (stills)

Moving services

Relocation Moving Services

Freight

Material packing and handling
Central Receiving equipment and supplies
Architectural Services

Engineering Services

Building and Facility Construction Services, including Construction Management
Asbestos Abatement

Hazardous Materials Handling
Solid Waste Removal

Software Development

Software licenses

Software Support

Web Development

Web Hosting

Beverages

Alcohol and tobacco

Catering Services

Food Products

Food Service Equipment & Supplies
Meals

Restaurant meals

Vending Services

Dining Services

Entertainment Equipment Lease/Rental




2810150
2810160
2830520
2830920
2830930
2831080
2930390
2930440
2930630
2930640
2930860
2930870
2930880
2930890
2930940
2931030
2990020
2990030
2990040
2990050
2990060
3070000
3070140
3070150
3070160
3070210
3070220
3070240
3070250
3070300
3070310
3130190
3130770
3130780
3230200
3230480
3230490
3230660
3230950
3231060
3330350
3330360
3330370
3450380
3450390
3450400
3450540

Entertainment Services (incl performing arts)
Entertainment Events and Venues

Film and theater production support services

Music licenses & subscriptions

Musical Instruments and parts and accessories
Professional artists and performers

Dental equipment and supplies

Drugs and Pharmaceutical Products

Imaging & Diagnostic Services

Imaging Equipment

Medical cleaning and sterilization products

Medical facility products

Medical Services

Medical surgical instruments

Needles & Syringes

Prescription medicine

Health Insurance

Healthcare Services - Alternative and holistic medicine
Healthcare Services - Comprehensive health services
Healthcare Services - Food and nutrition services
Healthcare Services - Medical practice

Access Control Systems

Data Voice or Multimedia Network Equipment or Platforms and Accessories
Desk phones & switchboard equipment

Information Technology - Rack & Stands

Network Services

Networking Switches

Routers

Servers/Data Storage

Telecom Equipment Maintenance & Support
Telecommunications Services

Books

Library software

Library Subscriptions

Books (non-library)

Educational Printed Materials

Electronic Publications & Digital Media

Journals

Newspapers

Printed Books & Textbooks

Copier Equipment

Copier Maintenance & Repair

Copier Rental

Law Enforcement personal safety and protection equipment and supplies
Law Enforcement public safety and control equipment and supplies
Law enforcement safety training equipment

Safety and Cleaning Apparel and Personal Protection




3450550 Safety and Protection Apparel and Supplies
3450560 Safety and Protection Equipment and Accessories
3450570 Safety or Security Training

3450580 Safety/Security Services

3450590 Security Supplies

3450600 Security surveillance and detection equipment and supplies
3450610 Security System Installation & Maintenance
3450760 Weapons & Ammunition

3450770 Workplace safety equipment and supplies and training materials
3510440 Rental & Leases

3590090 Property Insurance

3590100 Property Management Services

3590110 Real Property and Infrastructure

3670130 Consulting Services

3670140 Research Related Services

3770100 Computer Accessories & Supplies

3770110 Computer Equipment & Peripherals
3770120 Computer Hardware Maintenance & Support
3770230 Printers

3870170 Internet service

3870180 IT Consulting

3870190 IT Services

3910420 Postage equipment

3930210 Breakroom Equipment

3930650 Institutional food services equipment
3930740 Laundry Equipment

3930760 Leased & Rental Equipment

3930990 Photographic or filming or video equipment and supplies
4010120 Certifications / Licensing

4010170 Fees

4010250 Honorarium

4010300 Lecturer Fees

4010340 Memberships & Dues & Associations
4010370 Organizations and Clubs

4010390 Parking

4010410 Postage

4010450 Research Participants

4010460 Subawards

4010470 Stipends

4110480 Student Recruitment

4110540 Transportation Services

4110550 Storage Services

4110560 Mail Services

4130380 Courier Services

4130420 Document Destruction

4130430 Document Storage & Archives

4130750 Laundry Services




4131000
4131010
4131230
4131290
4150640
4150650
4230280
4270080
4270090
4270320
4270330
4310260
4490000
4510160

Photographic services

Photography & Videography

Ticketing (non-athletic)

Writing and translation services
Storage unit rentals

Testing Services

Cellular services

Communications Devices and Accessories
Components for broadcasting or telecommunications
Television equipment and supplies
Television/Cable/Satellite service
Insurance

Campus Card

Event Rentals
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