Commodity Code Value	Commodity Code Description
0110010	Athletic Equipment
0110020	Athletic Officials
0110030	Athletics Uniforms Apparel & Accessories
0110210	Game Equipment
0130030	Athletic Game Guarantees
0130040	Athletic Recruiting
0130050	Athletic Training & Medical Supplies
0130060	Athletics Facilities Rental
0130070	Athletics Ticketing Services
0130550	Fitness Equipment
0131210	Sports Equipment, Supplies and Accessories
0131240	Trainers
0210040	Audio Visual Supplies
0270020	Audio Video Consulting Services
0270030	Audio Video Installation
0270040	Audio Video Repair
0270050	Audio Visual Equipment/Components
0270290	Speakers & Amplifiers
0370010	Accounting & Auditing
0370060	Banking and investment
0370070	Financial services
0370080	International trade services, including customs, export, and import
0430000	Advertising Services
0430110	Banner/Display Advertising
0430130	Billboard Advertising
0430400	Digital Advertising
0431040	Print Advertising
0431090	Promotional Printing
0431120	Radio advertising
0510000	Animal feed
0530020	Animal containment and habitats
0530030	Animal equipment and supplies
0530810	Live animals  Vet Pharmaceutical
0531270	
0531280 0610430	Veterinary  Bublic Transit System
0630010	Public Transit System Air Travel
063010	Boat/Marine charter travel
0630250	Car Ride Service
0630310	Chartered Bus travel
0630600	Ground Transportation
0630610	Hotels and lodging and meeting facilities
0630980	Passenger transport
0631250	Travel Agencies
0631260	Vehicle Rental
0750000	All Terrain Vehicles & Golf Carts
0/30000	Am retrain verifices & don earts

0750020	Bicycles
0750030	Automobile
0750040	Automotive Maintenance & Repair Services
0750050	Automotive Parts
0750060	Automotive specialty tools
0750070	Aerospace systems and Aircraft
0750080	Boat Maintenance & Repair
0750090	Boats
0750300	Railway equipment
0750310	Industrial equipment
0750320	Industrial Production and Manufacturing Services
0750410	Light trucks or Sport Utility Vehicle
0750500	Police or safety vehicles
0750690	Vehicle Fuel
0750700	Vehicles Maintenance & Services
0810050	Awards & Recognition
0810060	Background Checks
0810530	Training & Certification Materials
0830460	Educational & Training Services
0830470	Educational & Training -Tuition
0830510	Employee Recruitment
0830620	Human resources consulting
0831220	Temporary Help
0990070	Intellectual Property Licenses
0990080	Legal Services
0990110	Real estate services
1030120	Beds
1030580	Furniture and Furnishings
1030960	Office Furniture
1031150	Residential Furniture
1130080	Autoclave accessories
1130090	Autoclaves & sterilizers
1130100	Balances & Scales
1130290	Centrifuge Tubes & Accessories
1130300	Centrifuges
1130330	Chromatography Equipment
1130540	Fishing and aquaculture equipment
1130570	Freezers
1130680	Laboratory Equipment
1130690	Agriculture equipment
1130710	Laboratory Refrigerators
1130850	Mass Spectrometry
1130900	Microscopes
1131200	Spectroscopy Thermometers
1210490 1230140	
	Biochemical Compounds, Kits, Compounds, and Supplies
1230160	Blood / Plasma / Serums

1230170	Blood Collection Tubes
1230240	Cadavers
1230240	Carbon Dioxide (CO2)
1230270	Cell Tissues & Products
1230320	Chemicals including Bio Chemicals, Reagents, and Gas Materials
1230340	Chromatography Supplies
1230450	Dry Ice
1230730	Laboratory Supplies
1230790	Life Science Products
1230800	Liquid Nitrogen (LN2)
1230820	Live plants
1230910	Mineral and Textile Materials
1231020	Pipettes
1231130	Radiochemicals - Radioactive Sources
1231160	Seeds and bulbs and seedlings and cuttings
1288810	Controlled Subtances
1330150	Biomedical Waste
1330230	Cabinets & Lab Storage
1330530	Fisheries and aquaculture services
1330670	Lab Safety Cabinets
1330690	Laboratory Equipment Maintenance & Repair
1330700	Laboratory Furniture and Accessories
1330720	Laboratory Relocation & Related Services
1370200	Laboratory Services
1430220	Brochure, Invitation, & Card Printing
1430560	Forms/Envelopes/Printed Supplies
1430970	Offset Printing
1431050	Print on Demand
1431070	Printed media
1431110	Published Products
1431140	Reproduction Services
1431170	Signage and accessories
1431190	Specialty Apparel and Promotional Items
1530500	Email Marketing
1530590	Graphic design services
1530830	Market Research
1530840	Marketing & Media Communications
1531100	Public relations and professional communications services
1531180	Social Media Marketing
1650200	Electricity
1650440	Natural Gas
1650620	Sewer & Water
1650680	Utilities
1650740	Water Service
1750110	Building and Facility Maintenance and Repair Services
1750140	Cleaning & Janitorial Services
1750210	Elevator Maintenance

1750230	Facilities Maintenance & Repair Services
1750270	Grounds Maintenance
1750330	Industrial Cleaning Services
1750370	Landscaping services
1750450	Paving Services
1750470	Pest Control serves
1750710	Venue & Field Preparation Equipment
1750720	Waste
1850070	Batteries and Power Supplies
1850120	Carpeting
1850150	Cleaning & Janitorial Supplies
1850160	Concrete and cement and plaster
1850170	Blinds, Shades, and Window Treatments
1850180	Doors and windows and glass
1850240	Fertilizers and plant nutrients and herbicides
1850260	Fuels and Fuel Additives and Lubricants and Anti corrosive Materials -
1850280	Grounds Maintenance Supplies
1850290	Hand tools
1850300	Wood and other forestry products
1850320	HVAC Supplies
1850330	Roofing Supplies
1850340	Insulation
1850350	Interior finishing materials
1850360	Lamps and lightbulbs and lamp components
1850420	Lighting Fixtures and Accessories
1850460	Pest control products
1850480	Plumbing fixtures
1850490	Plumbing Supplies
1850510	Portable Structure Building Components
1850660	Tools and General Machinery -
1850670	Uniforms - Employee
1850730	Water Purification or treatment
1850750	Water Treatment Chemicals
1950100	Building and Construction Machinery and Accessories
1950110	Building and Construction Supplies
1950130	Cleaning & Janitorial Equipment
1950170	Distribution and Conditioning Systems and Equipment and Components
1950190	Electrical equipment and components and supplies
1950220	Environmental Services Equipment
1950250	Fire protection equipment and supplies
1950310	HVAC Equipment
1950520	Power Generation and Distribution Machinery and Accessories
1950530	Tanks and cylinders
2010010	Art & Crafts Equipment & Accessories & Supplies
2010070	Bedclothes, table and kitchen linen, and towels
2010090	Breakroom Supplies
2010100	Calculators, Clocks, Timers, and Stopwatches

2010120	Clastronias and Complies
2010130	Electronics and Supplies
2010200	Small Goods
2010220	Garden Equipment and Tools
2010230	Glassware / Plasticware
2010240	Gloves
2010270	Kitchen Appliances
2010280	Kitchenware and kitchen supplies
2010290	Labels / Tapes / Tags
2010300	Packaging and Mail Supplies
2010310	Luggage
2010320	Clothing
2010330	Shoes
2010350	Office and desk accessories
2010360	Office supplies
2010380	Paper Products and Supplies
2010400	Personal Care Products
2010410	Personal Care Services
2010500	Timepieces and Jewelry and Gemstone Products -
2010510	Toner/Ink
2010520	Toys and games
2030410	Camera (stills)
2150430	Moving services
2150530	Relocation Moving Services
2210200	Freight
2210320	Material packing and handling
2210330	Central Receiving equipment and supplies
2350010	Architectural Services
2350011	Engineering Services
2470070	Building and Facility Construction Services, including Construction Management
2550020	Asbestos Abatement
2550300	Hazardous Materials Handling
2550630	Solid Waste Removal
2670260	Software Development
2670270	Software licenses
2670280	Software Support
2670340	Web Development
2670350	Web Hosting
2710080	Beverages
2710090	Alcohol and tobacco
2710110	Catering Services
2710180	Food Products
2710190	Food Service Equipment & Supplies
2710330	Meals
2710460	Restaurant meals
2710550	Vending Services
2790010	Dining Services
2810140	Entertainment Equipment Lease/Rental

2810150	Entertainment Services (incl performing arts)
2810160	Entertainment Events and Venues
2830520	Film and theater production support services
2830920	Music licenses & subscriptions
2830930	Musical Instruments and parts and accessories
2831080	Professional artists and performers
2930390	Dental equipment and supplies
2930440	Drugs and Pharmaceutical Products
2930630	Imaging & Diagnostic Services
2930640	Imaging Equipment
2930860	Medical cleaning and sterilization products
2930870	Medical facility products
2930880	Medical Services
2930890	Medical surgical instruments
2930940	Needles & Syringes
2931030	Prescription medicine
2990020	Health Insurance
2990030	Healthcare Services - Alternative and holistic medicine
2990040	Healthcare Services - Comprehensive health services
2990050	Healthcare Services - Food and nutrition services
2990060	Healthcare Services - Medical practice
3070000	Access Control Systems
3070140	Data Voice or Multimedia Network Equipment or Platforms and Accessories
3070150	Desk phones & switchboard equipment
3070160	Information Technology - Rack & Stands
3070210	Network Services
3070220	Networking Switches
3070240	Routers
3070250	Servers/Data Storage
3070300	Telecom Equipment Maintenance & Support
3070310	Telecommunications Services
3130190	Books
3130770	Library software
3130780	Library Subscriptions
3230200	Books (non-library)
3230480	Educational Printed Materials
3230490	Electronic Publications & Digital Media
3230660	Journals
3230950	Newspapers
3231060	Printed Books & Textbooks
3330350	Copier Equipment
3330360	Copier Maintenance & Repair
3330370	Copier Rental
3450380	Law Enforcement personal safety and protection equipment and supplies
3450390	Law Enforcement public safety and control equipment and supplies
3450400	Law enforcement safety training equipment
3450540	Safety and Cleaning Apparel and Personal Protection

3450550	Safety and Protection Apparel and Supplies
3450560	Safety and Protection Equipment and Accessories
3450570	Safety or Security Training
3450580	Safety/Security Framing Safety/Security Services
3450590	Security Supplies
3450600	Security surveillance and detection equipment and supplies
3450610	Security System Installation & Maintenance
3450760	Weapons & Ammunition
3450770	Workplace safety equipment and supplies and training materials
3510440	Rental & Leases
3590090	Property Insurance
3590000	Property Management Services
3590100	Real Property and Infrastructure
3670130	Consulting Services
3670140	Research Related Services
3770100	Computer Accessories & Supplies
3770110	Computer Equipment & Peripherals
3770120	Computer Hardware Maintenance & Support
3770230	Printers
3870170	Internet service
3870180	IT Consulting
3870190	IT Services
3910420	Postage equipment
3930210	Breakroom Equipment
3930650	Institutional food services equipment
3930740	Laundry Equipment
3930760	Leased & Rental Equipment
3930990	Photographic or filming or video equipment and supplies
4010120	Certifications / Licensing
4010170	Fees
4010250	Honorarium
4010300	Lecturer Fees
4010340	Memberships & Dues & Associations
4010370	Organizations and Clubs
4010390	Parking
4010410	Postage
4010450	Research Participants
4010460	Subawards
4010470	Stipends
4110480	Student Recruitment
4110540	Transportation Services
4110550	Storage Services
4110560	Mail Services
4130380	Courier Services
4130420	Document Destruction
4130430	Document Storage & Archives
4130750	Laundry Services

4131000	Photographic services
4131010	Photography & Videography
4131230	Ticketing (non-athletic)
4131290	Writing and translation services
4150640	Storage unit rentals
4150650	Testing Services
4230280	Cellular services
4270080	Communications Devices and Accessories
4270090	Components for broadcasting or telecommunications
4270320	Television equipment and supplies
4270330	Television/Cable/Satellite service
4310260	Insurance
4490000	Campus Card
4510160	Event Rentals